Racine Water and

ind Michael L. Gitter, PE
Wastewater Utilities

Chief of Operations
Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.PA.
Administrative Manager

. . A Chad W. Regalia, PE
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chiet Engineer

Keith E. Haas, PE.
General Manager

December 10, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate Il
Terry McCarthy
Kathleen DeMatthew
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
James Spangenberg
Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-18-6 — Braun Road Water Main
Dear Commissioners:
Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 3 on Contract W-18-6, Braun Road Water
Main, Fischer Excavating, Inc. (contractor), a credit in the amount of ($3,770.86). This change order
encompasses quantity changes on numerous bid items.
The original contract amount is $7,361,460.00. Previous Change Orders decreased the total contract
amount to $7,357,002.28. Change Order No. 3 would increase the total contract amount to
$7,353,231.42. This change order reflects a decrease of 0.11% on the original contract amount.
Sincerely,
Keith Haas

General Manager
KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, W1 53188-1020 262-542-5733

B Ruekert - Mielke

December 10, 2020

Mr. Keith E. Haas, P.E.

General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: Braun Road Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order
Project W-18-6, Segment 1.3

Dear Mr. Haas:

Enclosed, please find closeout Change Order No. 3 for the above mentioned project. The intention of the
closeout Change Order is to adjust the Contract Price for Work completed and to set Contract dates.

Prior to submitting the final Application for Payment, we have asked the Contractor to complete or furnish
the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the
Contract Documents. Once these documents have been submitted and reviewed, we will submit the final
Application for Payment.

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing
WisDOT’s Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

C i

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:sjs

Enclosure

cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Ultilities
Mike Gitter, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10021 Braun Road Watermain Foxconn > 300 and 301 Construction > Correspondence > Haas-20201210-Braun Road Transmission Water Main
Closeout Change Order.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com


http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/8022-10021BraunRoadWatermain
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/8022-10021BraunRoadWatermain/0_a290
mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

Three (3) -

Date of Issuance: December 8, 2020

Contract: Braun Road Transmission Main
Contractor: Fischer Excavating & Materials, Inc.
Address: 1567 Heine Road

Freeport, IL 61032

Change Order No. Closeout
Effective Date: Upon approval of Owner
Owner: Racine Water &
Wastewater Utility
Owner's Contract No.: W-18-6

Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10021.301
Effective Date of Contract: September 25, 2018

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
1. Closeout Change Order.

2. Increase Substantial Completion date to July 2, 2019 and increase Ready for Final Payment to December 8, 2020.

Reason for Change Order:
1. Closeout Change Order.

Attachments:
Analysis of Closeout Change Order.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$.7,361,460.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: December 1, 2018
Ready for Final Payment: May 30, 2019
dates

Decrease from previously approved Change Orders No.

1 _toNo._2

$($4.457.72)

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change
Orders No. _1_ toNo. _2
Substantial Completion: June 28, 2019

Ready for Final Payment: May 30, 2020
dates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_.7,357,002.28

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: June 28, 2019

Ready for Final Payment: ‘May 30, 2020
dates

Decrease of this Change Order:

$.(3,770.86)

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: July 2, 2019

Ready for Final Payment: December 8, 2020
dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$7,353,231.42

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: _July 2, 2019

Ready for Final Payment: December 8, 2020
dates

RECOMMENDED:

6/1.&}41 2 ?/WL By:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:

el BT

Englneer (Authorized Signature)

Date: December 8, 2020 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contradtor (ﬁ(uthonzed Signature)
Date: _ [2~ [0 =070

12/8/2020

00 63 63-1

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10021 Braun Road Watermain Foxconn > Construction > Changes > 00 63 63 Change Order No. 3 - Closeout.doc~



(*0°0 LNO3SOT0D) XSX'L | "ON JuswiAed 1o} uonejddy S10j0e1U0D- |
"ou| ‘axBIN B HaxaNY JyBLAdoD 510z @

2o | abed

AIA™YO IONVHOI LNOISOTI 40 SISATVNY

ulely uoissiwsuel] peoy uneig
SN 19} MBISEM R J9JBM BUIdRY

:103rodd
“d3INMO

Kemjred Mo1ao8pry 080TN €ETM

NPT+ MY

- $ ] 000S0°€ $ (00} 00°0S0°€ $ [ 00°050°€$ 00°} 'va HIA 3INBA SAleA [4°]
(00°00€'2)) $ | 00°062 $ [o0s 00°0S0°EL $ | 00°051$ 0028 'v3 sepoue wnisauben “dl ¢ 3]
0002.°/2 $ | 000627 $|00i8e 00'0/5°9 $ | 0006 00°€L AE] sapoue wnisauben gl G| 0S
(0098€'1) $ [ 00'8€9°L $ | oo¢€l 00'¥20°€ $ |1 009ZL$ 00'¥C 'v3 ulew Jajem Joj Xoq 10jedo| pue alim J0jodjeqd 67
(00°005°21) $ [ 00005°L $ [ 000SL 00°000°G2 $ [ 00°05$ 00°00S 41 Jallieq 9]910u00 Jseoald Atesodwia | 8y
(002€9'1) $ - $ (000 00°2€9°L $ | 00'CLZ$ 009 'v3 SUORO3S pud [epal\ Youl-G| Ly
(00°€18°€) $ - $ | 000 00'€18°¢ $ 1 00°L¥$ 00°€6 41 dOWD Youl-g| 14
(00°089'1) $ [ooovee $ (o008 00°026°€ $ | 00°082$ 00'¥lL 'v3 SUORO3S pua [epal\ Youl-g| 14
(006/v'2) $ | 00'sev'L $ [ooGeEL 00°006°6 $ | 00'55$ 00°08) 41 dOWD Youl-g| 144
00'261 82 $ | 002878 $|o08ie'le 00°089°95 $ | 00v$ 00°0L'vL ‘A'S yoInw pue Jaz|ia) ‘pass ‘jlosdo | (94
00°2€2°0C $ | 00Z€e8'9S $1002.v'6 00°009°9€ $ | 009% 00°004°9 41 siop|noys ajebaibbe paysni [44
(00791'8) $ [ 00'9es‘e $ | 00CLC 00°00Z°LL $100€L$ 00°006 4'S Juswade|dal ABMOALP 8}910U0D Ydul-G 34
(00092°}) $ | 00'0vL'EL $ [ 00062 00°000°SL $ | 009% 00°00S°C 4's Juswade|dal Aemonup Jjeydsy youl-g oy
002598 $ | 00°ZsE'SL $100929'2 00°00.°9 $ | 002§ 00°0SE'E d's Juswaoe|dal Aemanup ajebaibbe paysni 6€
00911 $ [009L6°L $ 1 00916°L 00°008°} $1001$ 00°008°} 41 Buitew juswaned MOJ[OA Youl-y 8¢
(009%1) $ | 00'¥8L $ [ 00¥8L 00°0€6 $1001L$ 00°0€6 41 Bupew juewaned )y youi- 1€
09°0}2°€S $ | 09°052'6L $|SLev9 00°070°92 $100¥21$ 000lC uol 9SJN0J 3JBUNS 8}3I0U0Dd 9€
¥ Gvy'6L $ | ve'seeioel $[z2rsi8 00°082°9S $ 1002918 00°0v€ uol 9sIN0J Japulq 8}310U02 2| S€
00°006'% $ | 000078 $ | ooozlk 00°00S°€ $ [000.8 00°0S 41 Janb pue gund 9191000 d9k|dal pUE SAOWSY 143
00°000'vL $ | 00°000°'86 $]002L 00°000'v8 $ | 00°000°'7L$ 009 'v3 saAleA Alepng youl-ge €€
(00'099'%1) $ [ 00°0¥9'8S $]008 00°00€°€L $ [ 00°0£€’LS 000} AE] saAjeA Alanng youl-yz [43
00022y $ | 00°0v¥'8 $ [o0C 00022y $ | 00'0ZZ'v$ 00°L 'v3 sanleA Alepng you-0g 1€

- $ | 00058'GL $ 100G 00°058°GL $ [ 0002L°€$ 00 AE] sanjeA Alpayng youl-9| 0€
00°008'8 $ | 00°00Z'¥C $]00LL 00°00¥'SL $ | 00°00Z‘Z$ 002 'v3 saAleA Alpapng youl-z) 62
(00°052°}) $ - $ (o000 00°0SZ°} $ [000SZ°L$ 00°}b AE] SSAleA 8je9 Youl-g 8¢
00°0S2Z°L $ | 000SZ°LE $ | 006 00°000°0€ $ | 00°0SZ°L$ 00'¥C V3 SoAeA JuespAH 12
00°00S'SC $ | 00005622 $[o0z2 00°000'702 $ [ 00°005°8$ 00'v2 AE] 9] Joyoue Buipnjour Alquiasse JuespAH 92
(0009L°LLL)  $ | 00°0¥8°09S $ [ 00'€00C 00°000°229 $ | 00°08Z$ 00°00%'2 471 lIpfoeg |lods Ul Ulew Jajep Yyou-ge S¢
00°216'6/2 $ ] 00°028'822'C $]000vL'9 00°€0E'€S6'L $ | 00°€9e$ 00°18€'S 41 Iy9eq Jenuelb u ulew Joje youl-9e 14
00°2€8'291 $ [ 00'806°€LE $ [ oo'coe 00°920°9¥L $ | 00°9€0°L$ 00°L¥l 41 paioq adid Buised youl-gy Ul Ulew Jajep youl-9e €C
00°081 '¥92 $ 100°020°916 $ | 0s€e9’L 00°0¥8°159 $100021$ 00°2EV'S 41 1y9eq [10ds Ul UlBW Jaje \ Youl-yZ [44
(00g5L'9ze) ¢ | 000€Z'LSe $ [ oo'8se’L 00'68€°LLG $ 1 00S8L$ 00°lzL'e 471 Iy19Eq Jenuesb u urew Jaje Ydul-yg 34
(00022'v¥2)  $ | 00°087°96€ $ 100911 00°00Z°1+9 $ | 00°082$ 00°062°C 41 Iy9eq Aunis ur ulew Jajep\ Youl-yz 0C
00°0¥8'9 $ | 00°006°€S L $ [ oo'sov 00°090°Z¥L $ | 00°08€$ 00°48€ 41 up Alleuoioaip urew Jajem youl-yg 6l
(00°09¢) $ ] 00°0¥2'99 $ 0081 00°009'99 $ | 00°09€$ 00'g8l el Iy9eq Auns ur ulew Jajep\ youl-0g 8l
(00°952'56) $ | 00'vPE'EST $ [ oo9l0'e 00°009°8¥€ $ | 00'¥8$ 00°0SL'Y 471 lIIpfoeg |lods Ul ulew Jajep youl-g) Ll
00°0€8'GL} $ ] 00°0€8'S)1L $]00€s0'L - $]1000LL$ 000 41 1Yo Jenuelb ul urew Jajepm youl-gL 9l

- $ | 00'0Sv' L2 $ | 00°06 00°0S¥'22 $ | 00°'S0ES 0006 41 P [EUOROBIIP UlW J3Je A Youl-g| Sl
(00°065°}) $ | 00°00%°L02 $ | 0008 00°066°202 $ | 00'0€5$ 00°€8¢ 41 paioq adid Buised youl-og Ul Ulew Jajepn youl-9| 142
0089552 $ | ooevLey $ | 08°G6Y 00°G/S'9L $ | 00'S8$ 00561 47 Iy19Eq Jenuesb ul urew Jaje M ydul-zL €l
(0Z'Lev'2)) $ [ 080Lv'6C $ | ov'ese 00°206°L¥ $ [ 00Z8$ 00°}lS 41 [1J49€q Jejnuelb ul utew Jajep youl-9 cl
00°0SS°L $ | 00°00L°E $ [ o002 00°0SS°L $ | 00'SGL$ 000l N Iy40eq Aunjs ur ulew Jaje\ youl-g 23
(00°008°22) $ - $ 000 00°008°22 $ [ 006218 00'8v 41 Buibplg youasL ol
(00'960'6) $ [ o0vOL‘0Z $ | 02°G00°L 00°002°62 $ | 00'02$ 00'09%'} 'VId HONI [eAowal 8al] 6
002Vl $ 100z.8'8 $ | 00°9¢v'y 00°00%°2 $ 100728 00°00.°€ 41 Bumno mes yidap |in4 8
05°26¥°0L $ | 0s°Lvz'ee $ | 00°G6V'9F 000S.°CL $ | 05°0$ 00°00S'52 ‘A'S yoinw pue paas Aresodwa | L
(00°00€) $ [ 00°006 $ | 009 00°00Z°} $ | 0005L$ 00'8 AE] spJenb Juawipas Ja|u| 9
00'868°~ $ | 00°86€EL $ | 006699 00°00S‘S $ | 00C$ 000542 EX ped Bunjoes S
(00°008) $ | 00°00%'9 $ | 00°0¥9 00°00Z°2 $ 1000l$ 00°0¢. el 39942 yaud 14
(00°098°¢) $ [ooovLee $ | 00020°LL 00°000°92 $ 1 002$ 00°000°€L 41 doudy JIIS €

- $ | 000088 $ 1001 00°008°8 $ [ 00008°8$ 00°} ST 104u0d dyjel | 4

- $ | 00°000°0S€ $[{o0L 00°000°05€ $ | 00°000°05€$ 00°L S uonez|jiqo 3

ERNENEEE]d] 1INNONY Q3TTV.LSNI Nnowv ALILNVNO

ALILNVNO 1OVYLINOD $ 1INN 1INN NOILdIIOS3A WLl ‘ON 3Ll
VNI 1OVHINOD TVNId vNLov YNIDINO a3alviniLs3
0202/8/21 :a3AVd3dd 31va 0T01-881€ES 1A ‘BYSNEA\




(*0°0 LNO3SOT0D) XSX'L | "ON JuswiAed 1o} uonejddy S10j0e1U0D- | Z o z obed
“ou| ‘ejjaIN 8 MaxeNy buAdod L0z ©

(98°0.2°¢9) 1INNOWY ¥3AHO0 IDNVHI LNOISOT1D
(82°200°25€°2$) Y3AYO IONVHO LNOISOTD SIHL Ol HORId FJ1¥d LOVHLNOD SS31
eriee'ese’ls d3INYV3I INNONV VL0l
er1ez'ese’ L A3NyVI LNNOWYV V1Ol
82'880°CLL $ SIW3LI ¥Y3HLO NO A3NJVI LNNOWY
pLEVLLYE'L $ SIW3LI LOVYLNOD TVNIOIIO NO AaNyvI LNNOWV
82'200°25€'2$ ¥IAYO FONVHI LNOISOTI SIHL OL HORId 301dd LOVILINOD
(2L 26v'v$) (S)¥3a¥0 IONVHO @3LNo3aX3
00°09%°19€°L$ 1INNOWY LOVYLNOD TVNIDOIRIO
(98°02L'€) $ | evTeeese’. ¢ 82'200'.5¢'L $ ‘STVLOL ANVHO
82'880°2T1 $ 8TOvE'LST $ SW3L1l TYNOILIAAY 40 1vLioLlans
- $ | o000 (00'z60'szt)  § [ooee0’t  $ 00'+Z}- 41 paJoq adid Buises youl-9g Ul ulew Jaje Youl-pz ‘€9 Wayl pig 0} 41 vzl 1Pnpea|  61-2-00
- $ | 000 (00°095'22) $ | o088l $ 00°0Z}- ER no uado uy pajleysul adid Buised youl-gg ‘GG Way| pig 0} 41 021 1dnpad| 8L-2-00
- $ | o000 (00°00€°21) $ | 000g) $ 00'28- 'v3a sapoue wnisaubep ‘gl z¢ ‘LG Way pig 0} 'v3 zg 1onped| /1-2-00
- $ | 000 (00°005°21) $ | 0005 $ 00°0G€- ER Jalieq 93a10u00 Jseoaud Atesodwa ‘g W) pig 0} "4 0G€ 1oNpaa|  91-2-00
- $ [ o000 00°000'7L $ [ 00000 § 00’} 'v3a saAleA Alpapng youl-9g ‘€€ Wayl pid 0} '3 L PPY|  GL-2-00
- $ | 000 (00°099'+1) $ [ o0 0eg’L $ 00'¢- 'v3 sanleA Apanng youl-4z ‘z¢ way| pig 0} 'v3 z Jonpad|  1-2-00
- $ | o000 00°059'66} $ [ 00'e9e $ 00°0SS 41 1$%0.q Jejnuelb ul ulew Jaje Youl-9¢ ‘v Wal pig 0} 41 066 PPY|  €1-2-00
- $ [ 000 00'v9¥'8zL $ [ 00'9€0°L $ 00'vCl ER paiog adid Buised youl-gi Ul ulew JajeA\ Youl-9¢ ‘€z Wwia)| pig 0} "4 ¥ZL PPY| 2L-2-0D
- $ | o000 (00052°101) ¢ | oogsl $ 00°05G- 41 108 Jejnuelb u ulew JsjeM Youl-pz ‘L.z Wel pig 0} '41 066 1onpad|  L1-z-00
0€°06€°/2 $[o0L 0€°06€°22 $[oco6ELe S 00°} ‘ST 9sIn02 aseq ajebalbbe Jo uojje|iejsul pue ‘UOIJeABDXS ‘|eAoWal JuswaAed| 0L-2-0D
00°005 $ [ooL 00°00S $ | 00005 $ 00'} va Buppiew Juswaned Buissouo peoliey|  6-2-00
00°L0S°'E $ |00} 00°L0S'€ $ 1 00°L0S'E $ 00°} ‘ST aul| seb aunssaud ybiy pajjejsul Ajusda jo uoeaeoxe Aiojesojdx3|  8-z-00
9/,°08L'L $ [ooL 9/°08L'L $ [9r0822  § 00'} 'S youaJ} urew Jajem jo abpa Buoje sy uleup Jo 1884-009 Alejewixoidde jo Jieday|  /-z-00
STELS'L $ |00} GZ'ELS'L $ | STeLs's $ 00°} ‘ST Janry id 8y} Jo Jse3 uolereoxa Alojelojdxa pue Jiedal ) uleia|  9-2-09
8y /GL'T $ [ooL 8v'/Sl'Z $ [srisiz  $ 00'L 'S BuISs0I0 UleW Jajem youl-0z Joj yojed youas ajelouo|  6-z-00
68°152'61 $[ooL Buiuspim peos | OdsIM 0} 8np H H1D Pue peoy uneig jo
68°'162'61 ¢ | 681526 $ 00’1 'S J3UI0D }SEaYHOU U} Je JusWdAed 8}8I0U0D pue ‘UCIIBABOXS ‘|0JjU0D dljel) [euonippy|  -2-0D
0¥'028°L $ | 001 0¥'028°L $ | 0v'028'L $ 00'L 'S1 6102/S1/S pajep 3senbai xjw Anjs Joy sabieyo sjel leuosess|  £-2-00
0Z'0€LCL $[o0L 0zZ'0€LCL $|ozoeLz ¢ 00°} ‘ST 6102/62/1 Pajep jsenbai xiw Aunjs Joj sableyo ajel [euoseag|  z-z-00
00°€6V'€C $ |00t 00°€6V'€2 $|ooeer'es  $ 00'L 'S1 UOIJONIISU0D | O@SIM O} 8np 8ujl Bujuuna ulew Jajyem uo |1osdo} SAOK 1-¢-00
SW3L1l TvNolLLIaavy
PTI8Y' TV $ | vT'EVT'TVCL $ 00'299'66T'L $ SW3ALI 1OVHLINOD 1VNIOIFO 40 1v.101ldaNs
(00260°82L)  $ - $ | 000 00260°82L $ | 00°€€0’L$ 00'vCl ER paiog adid Buises youl-gg u ulew Jajepn Youl-yg €9
(00°00%22) $ | 0000 'vEL $ | 00°0zv 00°008°9S | $ [ 0002e$ 00°06% EN Moeq ALIN|S Ul UleW JBJB A\ Youl-Z | 29
00°000'7}L $ | 00°000'7LL S|yl 00°000°004 $ | 00°000°00L$ 00°}L ‘ST (90uEMO||Y) JOSHO Ulew Jajem 19
(00°052°1) $ - $ | 000 00'0S.°L $ [ 00052°1L$ 00'L NE uoljonJisuodal Jalu| 09
(00°000°0%) $ - $ | 000 00°000°0% $]000L$ 00°000'% E SIelN Jequull 65
005291 $ | 00SLL€T $|z1¢€ 00'00S°L $ [ 00°005°L$ 00'L ‘ST uswibe|4 olyioed uoun 85
00°00€ $ | 000082 $ | v0'L 00°00S°2 $ | 00°00S°2$ 00°} 'S (s0uemoy) uswbe| oyioed ueipeue) /e/q/p Auedwod peoljiey U] 00S 1S
(00°020°'52) $ [ 00°086°01 $ | ooeel 00°000°9¢ $ | 00°06$ 00°00% ‘A'S yojed youaJ} 8}2J0U0d dljeydsy 98
(00°095°22) $ - $ | 000 00°095°22 $|0088L$ 00'0ck ER no uado ui pajieysul adid Buise) youl-ge SS
(00°00¥8) $ 1 0000Z'LL $ |00y 00'009°61 $ [ 00°008°2$ 002 NE SSABA 8SEd|aJ JIY Youl-g S
- $ [ 00022 $ |00} 00'0LL $ 1000228 00°}L ‘v3 |eAOWa. JueIpAH €S
JONI¥34dId 1INNONV G3TIVLSNI LNNOWv ALIINVNO
ALILNVNOD 1IOVYINOD $ LINN L1INN NOILdIYOS3a WALl ‘ON 3Ll
AVNIL L1OVHINOD TVNId vNLov YNIDINO [eENAUINRE]
020Z/8/2) :a3¥Vd3dd 31va 0T01-881€S 1M ‘Bysanepy
Ulely uoissiwsuel] peoy uneig :133rodd Aeadjred MaIASPIY 080N EETM
SailIiN 19jemMa)SeM B J3JeM BUldRY HYINMO 0%:0—2 i t@vu—m_ﬂm

AIA™YO IONVHOI LNOISOTI 40 SISATVNY



	Haas-20201210-Braun Road Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 3 - Closeout - Fischer Signed.pdf
	racine(3)
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 3 - Closeout
	Analysis of Closeout Change Order



	w.18.6 co3

